
INTERNATIONAL FLOORBALL FEDERATION APPENDIX 4

PRODUCTION AND UP-LINK FROM WFC 2008

Date Match Match start Produced Production Satelite time GMT Present buyers

GMT

Sat 06.12. Estonia - Switzerland 10.10. Hi-lihgts Hi-lights 12.30 - 12.45 SFR 

Russia- Czech Republic 16.10. Czech TV Match 15.55 - 18.25 Eurosport

Sun 07.12. Latvia - Russia 10.10. By IFF Match 09.55 - 12.25 LTV 7/Eurosport

Czech Rep-Sweden 16.10. Czech TV Match 15.55 - 18.25 TV4/Eurosport

Switzerland- Norway 19.00. IFF/Czech TV/Highlights Match/Hi-lights 18.45 - 21.15 *) Eurosport/SFR/NRK?

Tue 09.12. Denmark-Estonia 13.00. By IFF Match 12.45 - 15.15 Eurosport/DK4/Estonia

Latvia-Czech rep 16.00. Czech TV Match 15.45 - 18.15 Eurosport/Latvia

Finland - Switzerland 19.00. Czech TV/Hi-lights for SUI Match/Hi-lights 18.45 - 21.15 *) SFR/YLE (Whole match)

Wed 10.12. Norway-Finland 13.10. By IFF/Czech TV Match 12.55 - 15.25 YLE/Eurosport/NRK?

Czech Rep- Italy 16.10. Czech TV Match 15.55 - 18.25 Eurosport

Switzerland - Denmark 19.00. Hi-lights Hi-lights 20.30 - 20.45 / 21.00 - 21.10 SFR

Sat 13.12. 1/2F 15.10. Czech TV Match 14.55 - 17.35 TV4/YLE/Eurosport/SFR? ***) Sat 13.12. 1/2F 15.10. Czech TV Match 14.55 - 17.35 TV4/YLE/Eurosport/SFR? ***) 

1/2F 18.10. Czech TV Match 17.55 - 20.35 (20.35 - 20.45**) TV4/YLE/Eurosport/SFR? ***)

Sun 14.12. Bronze 12.10. Czech TV Match 11.55 - 14.35  TV4/YLE/Eurosport/SFR? ***) 

Final 15.10. Czech TV Match 14.55 - 17.40 TV4/YLE/Eurosport/LTV7/SFR?

Additional matches on Czech TV:

6.12. klo 20.00 NOR - DEN *) Swiss hi-lights during 2nd period/and end match

8.12. klo 14.10 RUS - SWE **) Playout for CHSF 13/12/2008 20.35 - 20.45

***) If Swiss are playing, they take the whole signal

Contacts:

Finland: YLE, Hans Grönqvist hans.gronqvist@yle.fi

YLE SPORT int.sport@yle.fi

Latvia: LTV7, Dace Klagisa Dace.Klagisa@ltv.lv

Sweden: TV4, Johan Kleberg johan.kleberg@tv4.se

Switzerland: SFR, Karin Appius Karin.Appius@srgssrideesuisse.ch

Denmark: DK 4 Kristian Hyldgaard hyldgaard@dk4.dk 

Norway NRK,

Estonia Kalev Sport, Olavi Klooster olavi.klooster@kalev.ee

Eurosport: Emmanuel Mendibure emendibure@eurosport.com

Noelle DORMIEUX NDORMIEUX@eurosport.com


